505290184 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5336960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH PARTEN	08/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NASH MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 11526	
City:	FORT WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D557365
Patent Number:	7530872
Patent Number:	7537502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-9110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035224583

Email:maria@tassan.comCorrespondent Name:MARIA V. HARDISONAddress Line 1:4143 27TH STREET N.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207-5211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA V. HARDISON
SIGNATURE:	/mvh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=PartentoNash#page1.tif source=PartentoNash#page2.tif source=PartentoNash#page3.tif

PATENT 505290184 REEL: 048094 FRAME: 0634

Assignment

WHEREAS KEITH PARTEN ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, NASH MANUFACTURING, INC., a Texas corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and Motion Water Sports, Inc., a Washington corporation, have entered into a certain IP Assignment Agreement, dated September 1, 2017, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNEE to Motion Water Sports, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the IP Assignment Agreement, ASSIGNOR has agreed to convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 30 day of August, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

KEITH PARTEN

PATENT REEL: 048094 FRAME: 0635 THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TARRANT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August _______, 2017, by Keith Parten ______ personally known to me or ______ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that, by his signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

Witness my official hand and seal.

KASI L. COPELAND

Notary Public, State of Texas

Notary ID 12673878-4

My Commission Exc. 12-01-2020

Notary Public -- State of Texas

ATTACHMENT 1

Patents

- 1. United States Patent No. D557,365 S for a wake ski.
- 2. United States Patent No. 7,530,872 B2 for a hydrohook.
- 3. United States Patent No. 7,537,502 B2 for a hydrohook.
- 4. Canada Patent No. 2 598 497 for a hydrohook (retractable tow hook).
- 5. Australian Patent No. 2005327912 for a hydrohook (retractable tow hook).

PATENT REEL: 048094 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 01/22/2019